A RESOLUTION

Approving and accepting a grant in the amount of \$5,000 from the International Information and Networking Center for Intangible Cultural Heritage in the Asia-Pacific Region, to fund the Joint Publication Project, including all the terms and conditions of the assistance.

- 1 WHEREAS, the International Information and
- 2 Networking Center for Intangible Cultural Heritage in the
- 3 Asia-Pacific Region has entered into a contract with the
- 4 Federated States of Micronesia for financial assistance
- 5 on November 5, 2013, in the amount of \$5,000; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the FSM Department of Finance and
- 7 Administration received the funds and has issued a cash
- 8 receipt dated November 28, 2013 reflecting an amount of
- 9 \$5,000; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the purpose of the assistance is to fund
- 11 the Joint Publication Project; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the FSM Government expresses appreciation
- 13 to the International Information and Networking Center
- 14 for Intangible Cultural Heritage in the Asia-Pacific
- 15 Region for the financial assistance made available to the
- 16 Federated States of Micronesia; now, therefore,
- 17 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated
- 18 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2014, that Congress
- 19 hereby approves and accepts the \$5,000 grant from the
- 20 International Information and Networking Center for Intangible

Cultural Heritage in the Asia-Pacific Region, to fund the Joint Publication Project, including all the terms and conditions thereof; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia, and the Acting Director of the FSM National Archives, Culture and Historic Preservation Office. Date: 1/13/14 Introduced by: /s/ Florencio S. Harper Florencio S. Harper (by request)

2 of 2